OP \$40.00 86468209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM355483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Covercraft Industries, Inc.		06/16/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covercraft Industries, LLC
Street Address:	100 Enterprise Blvd.
City:	Pauls Valley
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73075
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86468209	WORLD'S BEST CUSTOM SEAT COVERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015660750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: tina.richmond@tnw.com, docket@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Thorpe North and Western, LLP Address Line 1: 8180 South 700 East Ste 350

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3137-33836.TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter M. de Jonge
SIGNATURE:	/petermdejonge/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

900338066

source=LA-#386491-v1-Covercraft_-_FILED_Articles_of_Organization-Conversion_for #page1.tif source=LA-#386491-v1-Covercraft_-_FILED_Articles_of_Organization-Conversion_for #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0772

LLC-1A

Secretary of State State of California

JUN 16 2015



State of California Secretary of State 0516874-Court

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form

*********				Tillo Opa		
Co	onverted Entity Information					
1.	Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated to	ne name must include the words I to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	Limited Liability C	ompany or the abbrevia	tions LLC or	L.L.C. The words
	Covercraft Industries, LLC					
2.	The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.					
3.	The limited liability company will be mai	naged by (check only one):				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	✓ One Manager	More Than One Manager		All Limited Lial	oility Compa	ny Member(s)
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	Company's Designated Offic	e in CA	City	State	Zip Code
	21410 Parthenia St.			Canoga Park	CA	91304
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liabilit	ly Company, if different from I	tem 4	City	State	Zip Code
	100 Enterpise Blvd.			Pauls Valley	OK	73075
6.	Name of Initial Agent For Service of Prinitial agent for service of process in case Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list the aregistered corporate agent as the address for Jacki Dodd	the LLC is sued. You may list a agent's business or residential str	any adult who liverest address in Ca	es in California. You r	nav not list a	in LLC as the agent
7.	If an individual, Street Address of Ager	nt for Service of Process in C/	Ą	City	State	Zip Code
	21410 Parthenia St.			•		•
	21410 Partherna St.		!	Canoga Park	CA	91304
Jelong,	nverting Entity Information			Calloya Park	CA	91304
Со				Calloga Park	CA	91304
C o 8.	Name of Converting Entity Covercraft Industries, Inc.			Calloga Park	CA	91304
C o 8.	nverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of		
8. / 9.	Name of Converting Entity Covercraft Industries, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation	California		11. CA Secretary of	State File N	lumber, if any
8. / 9.	Name of Converting Entity Covercraft Industries, Inc. Form of Entity	California	e of the number	11. CA Secretary of 5	State File N	lumber, if any
8. / 9.	Name of Converting Entity Covercraft Industries, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of conver	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was	e of the number	11. CA Secretary of 5	State File N 16874 s of each cla	lumber, if any 1 ass that equaled or
8. / 9.	Corporation The principal terms of the plan of convertex exceeded the vote required. If a vote was and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was a interests entitled to vote.	e of the number required <u>for ea</u>	11. CA Secretary of 5 of interests or shares ch class:	State File N 16874 s of each cla	lumber, if any 1 ass that equaled or
8. 9.	Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the plan of converence exceeded the vote required.	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was a interests entitled to vote.	e of the number required <u>for ea</u>	11. CA Secretary of 5 of interests or shares ch class:	State File N 516874 s of each cla	lumber, if any 1 ass that equaled or
9.	Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converence and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the principal terms of the plan of converence and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the principal terms of the plan of converence and number of outstanding common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the plan of converence and number of outstanding common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the plan of converence and number of outstanding common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the plan of converence and number of outstanding common Stock - 1,331	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was a interests entitled to vote. ut no such shares are outst	e of the number required <u>for ea</u> AND tanding.	11. CA Secretary of 5 of interests or shares ch class: The percentage of	State File No. 16874 s of each classociete required 51%	lumber, if any ss that equaled or of each class.
9.	Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the plan of converence exceeded the vote required.	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was a interests entitled to vote. ut no such shares are outst	e of the number required <u>for ea</u> AND tanding.	11. CA Secretary of 5 of interests or shares ch class: The percentage of	State File No. 16874 s of each classociete required 51%	lumber, if any ss that equaled or of each class.
9. Add 13.	Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converence and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the principal terms of the plan of converence and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the principal terms of the plan of converence and number of outstanding common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the plan of converence and number of outstanding common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the plan of converence and number of outstanding common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but the plan of converence and number of outstanding common Stock - 1,331	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was a interests entitled to vote. ut no such shares are outsi tached pages, if any, is incorp	e of the number required <u>for ea</u> AND tanding.	11. CA Secretary of 5 of interests or shares ch class: The percentage of by this reference and	State File No. 16874 State Fil	lumber, if any ss that equaled or of each class. f this certificate.
9. Add 13.	Covercraft Industries, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but ditional Information Additional information set forth on the atternal of the convertion of the plan of convertion and the class and number of outstanding common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but ditional Information Additional information set forth on the atternal certify under penalty of perjury that the	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was a interests entitled to vote. ut no such shares are outsi tached pages, if any, is incorp	e of the number required for ea AND tanding.	11. CA Secretary of 5 of interests or shares ch class: The percentage of by this reference and	State File No. 16874 State Fil	lumber, if any ss that equaled or of each class. f this certificate.
9. Add 13.	Covercraft Industries, Inc. Form of Entity Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but ditional Information Additional information set forth on the atternal of the convertion of the plan of convertion and the class and number of outstanding common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but ditional Information Additional information set forth on the atternal certify under penalty of perjury that the	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was a interests entitled to vote. ut no such shares are outsi tached pages, if any, is incorp	e of the number required for ea AND tanding.	of interests or shares ch class: The percentage of this reference and the person of t	State File No. 16874 State Fil	lumber, if any 1 ass that equaled or of each class. If this certificate. ed this instrument,
9. Add 13.	Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but ditional information Additional information set forth on the attempt of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of the plan of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan o	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was a interests entitled to vote. ut no such shares are outsi tached pages, if any, is incorp	e of the number required for ea AND tanding. Dorated herein bare true. I declar Martin J. I	of interests or shares ch class: The percentage of this reference and the person of th	State File No. 16874 Sof each class of each	lumber, if any 1 ass that equaled or of each class. If this certificate. ed this instrument,
9. Add 13.	Corporation The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was and number of outstanding Common Stock - 1,331 Preferred Stock is authorized, but ditional information Additional information set forth on the attempt of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan of the plan of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was a vote of the plan o	California rsion were approved by a vote as required, the following was a interests entitled to vote. ut no such shares are outsi tached pages, if any, is incorp	e of the number required for ea AND tanding. Dorated herein bare true. I declar Martin J. I Type or Print N. Donna L.	of interests or shares ch class: The percentage of this reference and the person of t	State File No. 16874 State Fil	lumber, if any ass that equaled or of each class. If this certificate. ed this instrument,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0773



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

JUN 17 2015

Date: ______

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005625 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 09/17/2015